

# Sports Board Govind Guru Tribal University, Banswara (Raj.)

(Ph.: 02962-248022, E-mail :ggtusports@gmail.com)

## S.No. : F ( ) /GGTU/Sports/2019/01

Date : 11.09.2019

The Director Physical Education & Sports Sports Officer/ Secretary and all Participating West Zone Universities

Dear Sir/Madam,

Govind Guru tribal University is a state university in the Southern Rajasthan tribal district of Banswara. The place is surrounded by beautiful green arraival hills and waterbodies. The university is going to play a very vital role in the academic development of this area within to come.

I am happy to inform you that the Association of Indian Universities (AIU) New Delhi has entrusted the responsibility to organize West Zone Inter University Volleyball (W) Tournament from 20-23 October 2019 to Govind Guru Tribal University, Banswara.

It gives us immense pleasure to extend an invitation to your University team to participate in this tournament. The last date of entry is 23 Sept. 2019. No entry shall be entertained after due date. The detailed schedule of the tournament will be sent to you in due course of time.

I therefore, request you to kindly send your University entry by Speed Post/E-mail (ggtusports@gmail.com) along with copy of Annual Subscription for the year 2019-20 paid to A.I.U. If entries already sent, need not send it again.1

Banswara is connected by road from Gujrat, Madhay Pradesh and other parts of Rajasthan. The nearst railway station are Ratlam, M.P (80 km), Dahod, Gujrat (100 km), Udaipur, Rajasthan (165 km). Accomodation will be provided by the host university.

Thanking You.

### Enclosed: List of entries already received

## Yours sincerely

Universit BANS

#### Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Vice Chancellor, GGTU Banswara
- 2. The Registrar, GGTU Banswara.
- 3. Office Copy.

Chairman N

University Sports Board University Govind Gun Tribal University BANSWARA-327 001